2011 % $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000
Financial
Assets

Cash & cash
equivalents 5.48 7,450 1,558 5,892 7,450 3,150 4,300 - - -
Restricted
Cash 5.03 57,265 57,265 - - 57,265 57,265 - - - -

Receivables (a) - 1,070 - - 1,070 1,070 932 48 74 5 11
Other financial
assets 6.18 5,398 - 5,398 - 5,398 - - 5,398 - -

71,183 58,823 11,290 1,070 71,183 61,347 4,348 5,472 5 11
Financial
Liabilities

Payables - 719 - - 719 719 719 - - - -

719 - - 719 719 719 - - - -

(a) The amount of Receivables
excludes GST recoverable from
the ATO

» 34. continued...

Section One
Section Three

Section Two
Section FourSection FourSection Four

AR 2011/12 | 145

Disclosures and Legal Compliance

Notes to the Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2012

period on the surplus for the period and equity for a
100 basis point change in interest rates.

It is assumed that the change in interest rates is
held constant throughout the reporting period.

» Interest rate sensitivity analysis
The following table represents a summary of the
interest rate sensitivity of the Authority's financial
assets and liabilities at the end of the reporting

Carrying
amount

-100 basis points +100 basis points

Profit Equity Profit Equity

2012 ($000's) ($000's) ($000's) ($000's) ($000's)

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 1,818 (18) (18) 18 18

Restricted cash and cash equivalents 62,048 (620) (620) 620 620

Total Increase/(Decrease) (638) (638) 638 638

2011 ($000's) ($000's) ($000's) ($000's) ($000's)

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 1,558 (15) (15) 15 15

Restricted cash and cash equivalents 57,265 (572) (572) 572 572

Total Increase/(Decrease) (587) (587) 587 587

Table 19: Interest rate sensitivity analysis

» 34. continued...

 |	 AR 2011/12146

Disclosures and Legal Compliance

The total remuneration of members of the
accountable authority is as follows:

The total remuneration includes the superannuation
expense incurred by the Authority in respect of
members of the accountable authority.

No members of the Accountable Authority are
members of the Pension Scheme.

» Fair value
All financial assets and liabilities recognised in
the Statement of Financial Position, whether they
are carried at cost or fair value, are recognised at
amounts that represent a reasonable approximation